



Declaration of conformity for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium,

hereby declare that the processed material (low pressure-polyethylene) used in the following

017.760.0 Plastic tank rectangular + tap + lid 60L

017.761.8 Plastic tank rectangular + tap + lid 100L

017.763.4 Plastic tank rectangular + tap + lid 200L

017.764.2 Plastic tank rectangular + tap + lid 300L

correspond to the legal regulations of (EG) Nr. 10/2011 as well as the regulation (EU) No.1935/2004 in their respectively current version. The total migration as well as the specific migrations are lower than the legal threshold values under specification adequate application. The examination was conducted according to the guidelines 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG. The used materials and raw materials correspond to the Food and Commodities Ordinance (EU) Nr. 10/2011.

The following substances with restriction and/or specifications are used in the above stated material:

Substance designation Restriction

Neither

Specifications regarding the intended purpose of use or restrictions thereof:

- Type/types of food that are to come into contact with the food:

Alcoholic beverages like mash, wine, and beer fruit juices, Water

- Type/types of food that are not allowed to come into contact with the food:

fatty foods/drinks

- Duration and temperature of the treatment and storage upon longer contact with the food:

tested 10 days at 40 o C

- Ratio of the surface in contact with the food to the volume, by which the conformity of the material or object was determined: 6

The traceability according to regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004 of the product is guaranteed with the *date stamp*.

This confirmation is applicable to the products we deliver as described. The guidelines 82/711/EWG and 85/572/EWG provide a guideline for the selection of the test conditions to be applied for different foods. According to that the products meet the specifications of these guidelines for the stated filling goods. The client is to test the adequacy of the product for the intended filling goods beyond the specifications of the guidelines himself.

Beverlo, 30.04.14

Nadja Balis
Quality assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com